## A MEMORIAL

To Congress for an appropriation of \$10,000 for the construction of the Mendota and Wabashaw Road.

To the Honorable the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States in Congress assembled.

The memorial of the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, respectfully represents:

SECTION 1. That a continuation of the Mendota and Wahashaw road, extending from the lower terminus of said road down the valley of the Mississippi river, as near as practicable to the Southern boundary line of Minnesota Territory, by the way of Mount Vernon, Winona, Hokah, and Brownsville, would greatly promote the interests of a large number of the inhabitants of this Territory.

SEC. 2. Your memorialists therefore pray your honorable body to make an appropriation of the sum of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) for the construction of bridges over the Zumbro, White Water, Rolling Stone, and Pine rivers.

J. S. NORRIS,
Speaker of House of Representatives.
WM. P. MURRAY,
President of the Council.

Approved—March second eighteen hundred and fifty-five.

W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original act . on file in this office.

J. Travis Rosser,

Secretary of Minnesota Territory.